Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos.

a b W N

10

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 3, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6037

School

Grand Canyon University
Nevada
SantaClara

UC Irvine

Cal State Fullerton
Gonzaga

Seattle U

Sacred Heart
Fresno State
Hawaii

Montana St

S. Dakota

Weber St.

UC Riverside
HCU

ND State
University of Idaho
Wyoming

N. Dakota
PortlandST
Eastern Washington Univer
CSU-Bakersfield

Rnd 1
296
293
292
298
295
298
295
301
296
304
287
300
294
297
297
303
301
306
302
315
318
313

Rnd 2
290
287
290
286
296
298
302
296
297
297
308
299
300
299
302
310
305
293
316
306
319
324

Rnd 3
280
289
294
293
290
285
284
290
295
288
294
290
299
300
305
294
304
312
300
306
301
307

Total
866
869
876
877
881
881
881
887
888
889
889
889
893
896
904
907
910
911
918
927
938
944

» BIRDIEFIRE

To Par
+2
+5
+12
+13
+17
+17
+17
+23
+24
+25
+25
+25
+29
+32
+40
+43
+46
+47
+54
+63
+74
+80
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos.

1

2
T8
T13
T31
T43

T8
T10
T 50
T 65

T10
T13
T13
T54
T 80

16

T17
T24
T31
T59

T5

T17
T31
T59
T76

T5
T3
T17
T24
T54
wD

T5
T3
T17
T 43
T65
T 68

School

Grand Canyon University
Carly Strole

Ryan Flynn

Constanza Guerrero
Leighton Shosted

Becca Tschetter

Nevada

Leah John
Gabby Kano
Nikki Chindavong
Anna Shultse
Raesa Sheikh

SantaClara

Meva Schmit

Lauren Shew
Audrey Brust
Patricia Garre Munoz
Kelsey Kim

UC Irvine
Megan Yang
Kiana Briggs
Alyson Sor
Jasmine Chen
Charlotte Ryoo

Cal State Fullerton
Davina Xanh

Linley Ooi

Gabby Minier

Kathi Zeilinger

Kaitlyn Zermano Smith

Gonzaga
Grace Lee
Esther yoo
Chaewon Baek
Taylor Mularski
Darby Rickel

Seattle U

Shayna Lu

Tsara Ralamboarison
Aaryanna Morris
Annika Cruz

Azumi Arai

Rnd 1
296
73

73

74

76

78

293
73
71
72
1
78

292
74
71
70
7
79

298
75
74
73
81
76

295
73
75
74
73
78

298
73
v
73
75
78

295
71
74
78
77
73

Rnd 2
290
70

71

75

76

74

287
72
70
72
73
75

290
70
72
72
76
79

286
70
72
75
69
75

296
72
72
74
81
78

298
73
71
75
79
WD

302
75
73
77
77
78

Rnd 3
280
69

72

69

70

72

289
66
75
73
75
75

294
73
75
76
73
73

293
74
74
73
72
76

290
70
73
74
73
74

285
68
72
73
72
80

284
68
73
69
74
78

Total
866
212
216
218
222
224

869
211
216
217
225
228

876
217
218
218
226
231

877
219
220
221
222
227

881
215
220
222
227
230

881
214
220
221
226
WD

881
214
220
224
228
229

To Par
+2

-4

E

+2

+6

+8

+5

+1
+9
+12

+12
+1
+2
+2
+10
+15

+13
+3
+4
+5
+6
+11

+17

+4
+6

+11
+14

+17
-2
+4
+5
+10
+14

+17
-2
+4
+8
+12
+13

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

8
T 24
T 43
T50
T50
T68

T5

T24
T 36
T68
T 100

10

T17
T31
T 36
T76
T76

T10
T24
T 36
T 43
T59
T59

T10
T5

T31
T54
T76
T92

13

T17
T 36
T50
T68
T80

14

T10
T 36
T54
T97
114

15

Sacred Heart
Kailee Welch
Margot Rouquette
Jessie Burch
Chantal El Chaib
Maya Robilio

Fresno State
Jinyu Wu
Katelyn Lehigh
Amelia Garibaldi
Sophia Chen
Vunnisa Vu

Hawaii

Wendy Song
Emiko Sverduk
Focus Jonglikit
Kellie Yamane
Jordyn Parr

Montana St
Scarlet Weidig
Maddie Montoya
Eva Heinz
Hannah Boraas
Lauren Greeny

S. Dakota

Emma Henningson
Catie Nekola

Ella Greenburg
Alexa Wingnean
Lara Gehring

Weber St.

Emily Song
Isabel Gutierrez
Cala Korman
Sofia Fuenmayor
Jessica Zelasko

UC Riverside
Janna Andaya
Mylan Hirata
Vanessa Betancourt
Mitzi Duarte

Riley Shin

HCU

301
71
73
79
78
80

296
74
73
73
76
81

304
74
76
78
v
i

287
73
73
69
72
74

300
74
73
76
v
79

294
71
73
74
79
76

297
72
74
77
74
82

297

296
76
74
72
74
80

297
71
76
74
76
76

297
71
81
73
76
77

308
70
77
80
81
81

299
72
76
73
82
78

300
76
75
78
72
77

299
73
75
73
78
82

302

290
74
77
74
73
69

295
70
72
76
7
79

288
75
65
72
7
76

294
78
73
75
74
72

290
69
73
7
71
7

299
73
75
73
78
78

300
72
74
76
83
78

305

887
221
224
225
225
229

888
215
221
223
229
236

889
220
222
223
230
230

889
221
223
224
227
227

889
215
222
226
230
234

893
220
223
225
229
231

896
217
223
226
235
242

904

+23
+5
+8
+9
+9
+13

+24

+5
+7

+13
+20

+25
+4
+6
+7
+14
+14

+25
+5
+7
+8
+11
+11

+25

+6

+10
+14
+18

+29
+4
+7
+9
+13
+15

+32
+1
+7
+10
+19
+26

+40

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

T43
T43
T59
T83
T92

16

T43
T59
T 65
T 86
T92

17
T17
T24
T83
T 107
T 107

18
T24
T54
T80
T 86
T 107

19

T 68
T 68
T97
T 102
T 102

20

T 68
T 86
T 100
T 107
wD

21

T 86
T 86
T92
112
115

22
T 86

Alejandra Ferrer
Lou Rousselot
Rocio Comparini
Aysis Azarcon
Elise Parel

ND State

Elise Hoven
Catherine Monty
Leah Skaar
Madi Hicks
Norah Roberts

University of Idaho
Zoe Newell

Emma Kang

Emma Heyman
Yvonne Vinceri
Jenna Bruggeman

Wyoming

Morgan Ryan
Jadan Gonzalez
Kyla Wilde
Samantha Spielman
Tomine Bjerkelo

N. Dakota

Joy Callinan
Emersyn Walker
Lily Bredemeier
Kylie Warner
Gigi Lund

PortlandST
Payten Shimizu
Tannica Porter
Mariana G Rosette
Momo Udom
Cynthia Ong

Eastern Washington Univer
Gabriella llardi

Carisa Padilla

Kami Twining

Brooke Mahler

Meghan Singh

CSU-Bakersfield
Sarah Mutai

73
72
76
77
76

303
75
76
76
81
76

301
76
69
77
79
80

306
72
73
82
79
82

302
80
71
75
82
76

315
80
85
78
80
v

318
76
79
82
83
81

313
76

75
72
75
80
80

310
76
78
78
78
82

305
75
76
76
80
78

293
69
77
73
74
77

316
72
84
84
82
78

306
74
74
80
80
78

319
80
78
77
84
85

324
79

76
80
76
75
78

294
73
73
74
74
76

304
69
76
79
80
81

312
80
76
76
80
80

300
77
74
76
73
83

306
75
74
78
79
WD

301
7
76
75
73
78

307
78

224
224
227
232
234

907
224
227
228
233
234

910
220
221
232
239
239

911
221
226
231
233
239

918
229
229
235
237
237

927
229
233
236
239
WD

938
233
233
234
240
244

944
233

+8
+8
+11
+16
+18

+43
+8

+11
+12
+17
+18

+46
+4
+5
+16
+23
+23

+47
+5

+10
+15
+17
+23

+54
+13
+13
+19
+21
+21

+63
+13
+17
+20
+23
+11

+74
+17
+17
+18
+24
+28

+80
+17

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

T92 Iris Han

T 102 Jefimija Dordevic
113 Nicole Whipple
116 Christy Saban

78
e
82
86

80
85
81
84

76
75
78
79

234
237
241
249

+18
+21
+25
+33

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos.

T 36

T 36

T 68
T83
T97
T 105
T 105
T 107
117

Name

Lena Tremouille

Morgan Baum

Boram Jung

Maria Fedorowycz
Belle Brezovski
Sophie Spiva
Sami Yates

Bayler Brundage
Konomi Matsubara

School

Grand Canyon
University

Eastern
Washington
Univer

University of
Idaho

Seattle U
Montana St
Wyoming
Seattle U
PortlandST
Seattle U

Rnd 1

75

71

79
78
77
81
79
80
86

Rnd 2

77

76

80
81
82
80
81
82
84

Rnd 3

71

76

70
73
76
7
78
77
82

Total To Par
223 +7
223 +7
229 +13
232 +16
235 +19
238 +22
238 +22
239 +23
252 +36

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos.

a b WO N B

10

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Pos.

10

13

16
17

Top 20 Teams

Grand Canyon University

Nevada
SantaClara

UC Irvine

Cal State Fullerton
Gonzaga

Seattle U

Sacred Heart
Fresno State
Hawaii

Montana St

S. Dakota

Weber St.

UC Riverside
HCU

ND State
University of Idaho
Wyoming

N. Dakota
PortlandST

Top 20 Players
Leah John

Carly Strole
Shayna Lu

Grace Lee

Jinyu Wu

Emma Henningson
Davina Xanh
Gabby Kano

Ryan Flynn
Janna Andaya
Nikki Chindavong
Meva Schmit
Lauren Shew
Audrey Brust

Constanza Guerrero
Megan Yang

Kiana Briggs

Wendy Song

Tsara Ralamboarison
Zoe Newell

Linley Ooi

Emily Song

Esther yoo

School
Nevada

Grand Canyon
University

Seattle U
Gonzaga

Fresno State

S. Dakota

Cal State Fullerton
Nevada

Grand Canyon
University

UC Riverside
Nevada
SantaClara
SantaClara
SantaClara

Grand Canyon
University

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Hawaii

Seattle U
University of Idaho
Cal State Fullerton
Weber St.
Gonzaga

Rnd 1
296
293
292
298
295
298
295
301
296
304
287
300
294
297
297
303
301
306
302
315

Rnd 1
73

73
71
73
74
74
73
71

73
72
72
74
71
70

74
75
74
74
74
76
75
71
e

Rnd 2
290
287
290
286
296
298
302
296
297
297
308
299
300
299
302
310
305
293
316
306

Rnd 2
72

70
75
73
71
72
72
70

71
73
72
70
72
72

75
70
72
71
73
75
72
76
71

Rnd 3
280
289
294
293
290
285
284
290
295
288
294
290
299
300
305
294
304
312
300
306

Rnd 3
66

69
68
68
70
69
70
75

72
72
73
73
75
76

69
74
74
75
73
69
73
73
72

Total
866
869
876
877
881
881
881
887
888
889
889
889
893
896
904
907
910
911
918
927

Total
211

212
214
214
215
215
215
216

216
217
217
217
218
218

218
219
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

» BIRDIEFIRE

To Par
+2
+5
+12
+13
+17
+17
+17
+23
+24
+25
+25
+25
+29
+32
+40
+43
+46
+47
+54
+63

To Par
-5

-4
2
-2

+2
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4



Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, October 3, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING
Cal State Fullerton

Grang&gryon
Montana St

S. Dakota
Hawaii

ND State
Gonzaga
SantaClara
PortlandST

BﬂR}SFn Washington

Fresno State
CSU-Bakersfield
N. Dakota
Seattle U
Sacred Heart
Nevada

Weber St.

UC Irvine

UC Riverside
University of Idaho
Wyoming

HCU

PAR 4 SCORING

Grnd&gnyon
Seattle U

Cal State Fullerton
UC Irvine
Gonzaga

Nevada

S. Dakota

Hawaii

Fresno State
Sacred Heart

ND State
University of Idaho
Montana St
Weber St.

HCU

SantaClara

BﬂR}SFn Washington

UC Riverside
Wyoming
PortlandST

N. Dakota
CSU-Bakersfield

PAR 5 SCORING

Nevada
SantaClara
Sacred Heart

Grang &gnyon
Seattle U

Hawaii

UC Irvine
Gonzaga

S. Dakota

ND State

Weber St.
Montana St
CSU-Bakersfield

Eﬂﬁan Washington

2.90

2.90
2.95
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.05
3.06

3.10
3.10
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.20
3.30
3.45
3.45
3.45

3.96
4.04
4.06
412
4.12
4.14
4.16
4.16
4.16
4.18
4.20
4.24
4.24
4.26
4.26
4.28

4.28
4.28
4.30
4.33
4.34
4.40

4.70
4.75
4.75

4.80
4.85
4.85
4.95
4.95
5.00
5.00
5.05
5.05
5.15

5.15

-2

-2
-1
-1
E
E
E
+1
+1

+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+6
+9
+9
+9

+2
+3
+6
+6
+7
+8
+8
+8
+9
+10
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14

+14
+14
+15
+13
+17
+20

-6
-5

-4
-3
-3
-1
-1

+1
+1
+3

+3

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

N. Dakota

UC Riverside

Cal State Fullerton
HCU

University of Idaho
PortlandST
Fresno State
Wyoming

5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.20
5.25
5.30
5.40

+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+6
+8

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

EAGLES

Weber St.
Nevada

BIRDIES

Grns&gnyon
Seattle U

Hawaii

S. Dakota

ND State

Sacred Heart
Fresno State

Cal State Fullerton
Nevada

Montana St
Gonzaga

UC Irvine
SantaClara
CSU-Bakersfield
University of Idaho
Weber St.

N. Dakota
PortlandST
Wyoming

Eﬂﬁ}an Washington

UC Riverside
HCU

PARS

Gonzaga

UC Riverside

Cal State Fullerton
UC Irvine

HCU

SantaClara

Eﬂﬁ}an Washington

Nevada
Seattle U

Grs&gnyon
Sacred Heart
Montana St

S. Dakota

ND State

N. Dakota
Weber St.
Hawaii
University of Idaho
Fresno State
CSU-Bakersfield
Wyoming
PortlandST

ORRPRPRRPEPRPRPRPRRPERREN
OO FRPEFEPNNWWWWOULNO

A OIN NN OO

66
65
63
62
62
62

61
60
59

59
58
58
57
57
56
56
55
52
51
50
47
41

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos

T3
T3
T5
T5
T5
T8
T8

T10

T10

T10

T13

T13

T13
16

T17

T17

T17

T17

T17

T17

T17

T24

T24

T24

T24

T24

T24

T24

T31

T31

T31

T31

T31

T36

T36

T36

T36

T36

T36

T36

T43

T43

T43

T43

T43

T43

T43

Name

Leah John

Carly Strole
Shayna Lu
Grace Lee

Jinyu Wu

Emma Henningson
Davina Xanh
Gabby Kano
Ryan Flynn
Janna Andaya
Nikki Chindavong
Meva Schmit
Lauren Shew
Audrey Brust
Constanza Guerrero
Megan Yang
Kiana Briggs
Wendy Song
Tsara Ralamboarison
Zoe Newell
Linley Ooi

Emily Song
Esther yoo
Alyson Sor
Kailee Welch
Chaewon Baek
Emma Kang
Scarlet Weidig
Katelyn Lehigh
Morgan Ryan
Catie Nekola
Gabby Minier
Leighton Shosted
Emiko Sverduk
Jasmine Chen
Amelia Garibaldi
Maddie Montoya
*Morgan Baum
*Lena Tremouille
Mylan Hirata
Isabel Gutierrez
Focus Jonglikit
Becca Tschetter
Elise Hoven

Eva Heinz

Lou Rousselot
Alejandra Ferrer
Aaryanna Morris
Margot Rouquette

Par-Yardage
School
Nevada
Grand Canyon University
Seattle U
Gonzaga
Fresno State
S. Dakota
Cal State Fullerton
Nevada
Grand Canyon University
UC Riverside
Nevada
SantaClara
SantaClara
SantaClara
Grand Canyon University
UC Irvine
UC Irvine
Hawaii
Seattle U
University of Idaho
Cal State Fullerton
Weber St.
Gonzaga
UC Irvine
Sacred Heart
Gonzaga
University of Idaho
Montana St
Fresno State
Wyoming
S. Dakota
Cal State Fullerton
Grand Canyon University
Hawaii
UC Irvine
Fresno State
Montana St
Eastern Washington Univer
Grand Canyon University
UC Riverside
Weber St.
Hawaii
Grand Canyon University
ND State
Montana St
HCU
HCU
Seattle U
Sacred Heart

. 72-6037
Today

Thru

Tn

M M M T M T T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M T T M M M M T M M M M M T M M M M M T

Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 3, 2023

R1
73
73
71
73
74
74
73
71
73
72
72
74
71
70
74
75
74
74
74
76
75
71
7
73
71
73
69
73
73
72
73
74
76
76
81
73
73
71
75
74
73
78
78
75
69
72
73
78
73

R2
72
70
75
73
71
72
72
70
71
73
72
70
72
72
75
70
72
71
73
75
72
76
71
75
76
75
76
70
76
69
76
74
76
81
69
74
77
76
77
75
75
73
74
76
80
72
75
77
74

R3
66
69
68
68
70
69
70
75
72
72
73
73
75
76
69
74
74
75
73
69
73
73
72
73
74
73
76
78
72
80
73
74
70
65
72
76
73
76
71
74
75
72
72
73
75
80
76
69
77

Total
211
212
214
214
215
215
215
216
216
217
217
217
218
218
218
219
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
224
224

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos
T50
T50
T50
T50
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T65
T65
T65
T68
T68
T68
T68
T68
T68
T68
T68
T76
T76
T76
T76
T80
T80
T80
T83
T83
T83
T86
T86
T86
T86
T86
T86
T92
T92
T92
T92
T92
T97
T97
T97

T100

Name

Anna Shultse
Jessie Burch
Chantal El Chaib
Cala Korman
Ella Greenburg
Vanessa Betancourt
Patricia Garre Munoz
Taylor Mularski
Jadan Gonzalez
Rocio Comparini
Hannah Boraas
Lauren Greeny
Kathi Zeilinger
Charlotte Ryoo
Catherine Monty
Annika Cruz
Leah Skaar
Raesa Sheikh
*Boram Jung
Maya Robilio
Sophia Chen
Payten Shimizu
Emersyn Walker
Sofia Fuenmayor
Joy Callinan
Azumi Arai

Kellie Yamane
Jordyn Parr
Kaitlyn Zermano Smith
Alexa Wingnean
Kelsey Kim

Kyla Wilde
Jessica Zelasko
*Maria Fedorowycz
Emma Heyman
Aysis Azarcon
Gabiriella llardi
Tannica Porter
Madi Hicks
Sarah Mutai
Samantha Spielman
Carisa Padilla
Iris Han

Norah Roberts
Kami Twining
Elise Parel

Lara Gehring
Mitzi Duarte

Lily Bredemeier
*Belle Brezovski
Vunnisa Vu

School

Nevada

Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Weber St.

S. Dakota

UC Riverside
SantaClara
Gonzaga
Wyoming

HCU

Montana St
Montana St

Cal State Fullerton
UC Irvine

ND State

Seattle U

ND State

Nevada

University of Idaho
Sacred Heart
Fresno State
PortlandST

N. Dakota

Weber St.

N. Dakota

Seattle U

Hawaii

Hawaii

Cal State Fullerton
S. Dakota
SantaClara
Wyoming

Weber St.

Seattle U
University of Idaho
HCU

Eastern Washington Univer

PortlandST

ND State
CSU-Bakersfield
Wyoming

Eastern Washington Univer

CSU-Bakersfield
ND State

Eastern Washington Univer

HCU

S. Dakota
UC Riverside
N. Dakota
Montana St
Fresno State

Today
+3
+2
+1
+1
+5
+4
+1

E
+4
+4
+2

E
+1
+4
+1
+2
+2
+3
-2
-3
+5
+3
+2
+6
+5
+6
+5
+4
+2
-1
+1
+4
+6
+1
+7
+3
+5
+2
+2
+6
+8
+4
+4
+4
+3
+6
+5

+11
+4
+4
+7

Thru

T

M M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M T T T

+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+20

R1
7
79
78
74
76
7
7
75
73
76
72
74
73
76
76
7
76
78
79
80
76
80
71
79
80
73
7
7
78
7
79
82
76
78
7
7
76
85
81
76
79
79
78
76
82
76
79
74
75
7
81

R2
73
72
74
78
73
73
76
79
77
75
81
81
81
75
78
77
78
75
80
80
76
74
84
72
72
78
76
77
78
82
79
73
77
81
76
80
80
74
78
79
74
78
80
82
77
80
78
78
84
82
76

R3
75
74
73
73
77
76
73
72
76
76
74
72
73
76
73
74
74
75
70
69
77
75
74
78
77
78
77
76
74
71
73
76
78
73
79
75
77
74
74
78
80
76
76
76
75
78
77
83
76
76
79

Total
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
230
230
230
230
231
231
231
232
232
232
233
233
233
233
233
233
234
234
234
234
234
235
235
235
236
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pos Name School

T100 Mariana G Rosette PortlandST

T102  Gigi Lund N. Dakota

T102  Kylie Warner N. Dakota

T102  Jefimija Dordevic CSU-Bakersfield

T105 *Sami Yates Seattle U

T105 *Sophie Spiva Wyoming

T107 Tomine Bjerkelo Wyoming

T107  Jenna Bruggeman University of Idaho

T107  Yvonne Vinceri University of Idaho

T107 Momo Udom PortlandST

T107  *Bayler Brundage PortlandST

112 Brooke Mahler Eastern Washington Univer
113 Nicole Whipple CSU-Bakersfield

114 Riley Shin UC Riverside

115 Meghan Singh Eastern Washington Univer
116 Christy Saban CSU-Bakersfield

117 *Konomi Matsubara Seattle U

WD Darby Rickel Gonzaga

wD Cynthia Ong PortlandST

Today Thru
+6
+11
+1
+3
+6
+5
+8
+9
+8
+7
+5
+1
+6
+6
+6
+7
+10
WD
WD

M M T T T T T T T T T T T T 71T 7T T

s =
O O

+/-
+20
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25
+26
+28
+33
+36
WD
WD

R1
78
76
82
7
79
81
82
80
79
80
80
83
82
82
81
86
86
78
7

R2
80
78
82
85
81
80
77
78
80
80
82
84
81
82
85
84
84
WD
78

R3
78
83
73
75
78
77
80
81
80
79
77
73
78
78
78
79
82
80
WD

Total
236
237
237
237
238
238
239
239
239
239
239
240
241
242
244
249
252
WD
WD
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, October 3, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING

Davina Xanh
Emiko Sverduk
Norah Roberts
Emily Song
Megan Yang
Kelsey Kim

Becca Tschetter

Gabby Minier
Grace Lee
Scarlet Weidig
Tannica Porter
Amelia Garibaldi

Boram Jung
Maya Robilio

Leighton Shosted

PAR 4 SCORING

Emiko Sverduk
Aaryanna Morris

Constanza Guerrero
Grace Lee
Leah John

Boram Jung
Elise Hoven
Shayna Lu
Jinyu Wu

Zoe Newell
Leighton Shosted

Carly Strole

Maya Robilio
Maria Fedorowycz
Katelyn Lehigh

PAR 5 SCORING

Leah John
Focus Jonglikit
Lauren Greeny

Zoe Newell

Aysis Azarcon
Shayna Lu

Emma Henningson

Carly Strole
Madi Hicks

Lena Tremouille
Nikki Chindavong
Lauren Shew
Jasmine Chen
Linley Ooi

Ryan Flynn

Eaetae
Hawaii

ND State
Weber St.
UC Irvine
SantaClara

G

Eaetae
Gonzaga
Montana St
PortlandST
Fresno State
}.ér;i'\{grsity of
Sacred Heart

GRS

Hawaii
Seattle U

Grrog g

Gonzaga
Nevada
}égﬁgrsﬂy of
ND State
Seattle U
Fresno State
}(eréwgrsny of
Gravgigrven

Srand Canyon
niversity

Sacred Heart
Seattle U
Fresno State

Nevada
Hawaii
Montana St
}(eréil\jlgrsity of
HCU
Seattle U

S. Dakota

rand Canyon
niversity Y

ND State

SRS

Nevada
SantaClara
UC Irvine
Eaheare

Grrog g

2.25
2.50
2.50
2.75
2.75
2.75

2.75

2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75

2.75
2.75

2.75

3.60
3.70

3.80
3.80
3.80

3.90
3.90
3.90
3.90

3.90
3.90

3.90
3.90
3.90
4.00

4.00
4.25
4.25

4.25
4.50
4.50
4.50

4.50
4.50

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

4.75
4.75
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

EAGLES

Nikki Chindavong
Cala Korman

BIRDIES

Emiko Sverduk
Leah John

Constanza Guerrero
Grace Lee

Shayna Lu

Leah Skaar

Alexa Wingnean
Emma Henningson

Zoe Newell
Maya Robilio
Katelyn Lehigh
Emily Song

Davina Xanh
Lena Tremouille
Leighton Shosted

PARS

Janna Andaya
Chaewon Baek
Catherine Monty
Meva Schmit
Mylan Hirata

Kathi Zeilinger
Taylor Mularski
Nikki Chindavong
Vanessa Betancourt
Maria Fedorowycz

Boram Jung
Isabel Gutierrez
Meghan Singh

Kaitlyn Zermano Smith
Charlotte Ryoo

Nevada
Weber St.

Hawaii
Nevada

Grangsignyon

Gonzaga
Seattle U

ND State

S. Dakota

S. Dakota
}ér&wgrsny of
Sacred Heart
Fresno State
Weber St.
Eatetare

Grog g

GRS

UC Riverside
Gonzaga

ND State
SantaClara
UC Riverside
Eahetare
Gonzaga
Nevada

UC Riverside
Seattle U
%r;ll\jlgrsny of
Weber St.

stern
57asﬁ|ngton
niver

Faleae

UC Irvine

A A M AP OO0 NN

18
17
17
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

14
14
14

14
14
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Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA

Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

=3

©OO~NOIRNWNERL ©T

Par

WAawahrr,pdaobapr,wbrhbdhwdbdhoap

Yard
s

347
340
185
363
332
153
364
345
500
347
485
351
321
328
490
135
490
161

Doubl

e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s
11
14
16
18
7
14
12
15
25
10
13
8
13
3
38
18
11
4

Course Statistics
Round 3 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Pars

72
73
84
77
80
87
80
75
70
81
73
70
67
76
63
88
77
70

Round 2 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

I
=k

UJ\ICDU'IE#O\JNH @

Par

WAWRrAMMPMOADMDWAMNIAODWDD

Yard
S

347
340
185
363
490
332
153
364
345
500
347
485
351
321
328
135
490
161

Doubl

e Eag
les

Eagle
S

Birdie
s
5
16
8
8
13
21
17
12
11
11
10
10
4
15
10
8
10
8

Pars

65
69
88
66
77
67
79
83
65
81
68
71
59
66
51
89
84
69

Boge
ys
34
31
17
18
28
15
23
26
22
20
27
31
36
34
15

29
40

Boge
ys
38
28
19
36
25
26
18
22
39
23
32
35
50
34
48
15
21
39

Doubl

NWN WO

AP NNBADNOOTN

Doubl
e

al P
o

NWOOWUNOOWWE MWW

Other

Other

Rnd
Avg
4.21
4.14
3.03
4.08
4.24
3.04
4.14
4.13
4.96
4.21
5.20
4.36
4.23
4.31
4.84
3.06
5.17
3.37

Rnd
Avg
4.46
4.22
3.14
4.37
5.15
411
3.08
4.10
4.29
5.15
4.33
5.25
4.47
4.21
4.48
3.17
5.14
3.30

Par Yards Hole
4 347 1
4 340 2
3 185 3
4 363 4
4 332 5
3 153 6
4 364 7
4 345 8
5 500 9
4 347 10
5 485 11
4 351 12
4 321 13
4 328 14
5 490 18
3 135 15
5 490 16
3 161 17
Par Yards Hole
4 347 1
4 340 2
3 185 3
4 363 4
5 490 18
4 332 5
3 153 6
4 364 7
4 345 8
5 500 9
4 347 10
5 485 11
4 351 12
4 321 13
4 328 14
3 135 15
5 490 16
3 161 17

» BIRDIEFIRE

1



Pat Lesser Harbottle SeattleU Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 2-3, 2023 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Round 1 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Hol

Par

AQWARAPMNAOMABRMDWRAPPWAWRSDN

Yard
s

347
340
161
490
185
363
332
153
364
345
500
347
485
351
321
328
135
490

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle

S

Birdie
s
19
15
9
22
8
7
16
15
15
11
23
16
6
3
4
10
8
15

Pars

67
72
78
81
88
58
76
67
71
77
73
69
70
64
62
58
89
76

Boge
ys
29
27
30
15
21
46
27
30
30
31
21
28
39
49
43
37
18
27

Doubl

oOoNEFE N O

w N

P WwhonN

N

Other

[

[¢)]

Rnd
Avg
4.15
4.19
3.21
4.96
3.14
4.47
4.09
3.24
4.18
4.17
5.03
4.21
5.36
4.44
4.53
4.52
3.17
5.12

Par Yards Hole
4 347 1
4 340 2
3 161 17
5 490 18
3 185 3
4 363 4
4 332 5
3 153 6
4 364 7
4 345 8
5 500 9
4 347 10
5 485 11
4 351 12
4 321 13
4 328 14
3 135 15
5 490 16
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